

**CC No.CBI/85/2019
RC No.6/83/CIU/EI/ODI
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Sood & Anr.
U/s. 120-B/468/471 IPC**

24.09.2019

Present: Ms. Neha Goyal, Ld. APP for Prosecution.
Accused Arun Sood with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Ashok
Rohtagi.

Witness Sh. L.R. Chander Shekhar in person. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-33.

Witness Uday Singh is present but discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. APP as it is stated that his role is not clear from the charge-sheet and has also not been mentioned in the calendar of documents. It is submitted by Ld. APP that the prosecution be given liberty to call the witness again after his role in the case is cleared as she wishes to seek the clarification from the IO.

Summons issued to witnesses namely Gulam Mohidin, Mohd. Abdulla and Radhey Shyam Pandey have been received back with report that they are untraceable. The above witnesses are untraceable and their fresh addresses have not been filed. The case pertains to the year 1986 and is more than 32 year old and one of the oldest case before this Court. The prosecution has failed

:: 2 ::

to produce the above witnesses despite opportunity. Hence, the opportunity of the prosecution to examine the above witnesses is closed.

Let witnesses no. 61, 63, 67, 71 and 109 as per original list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **03.10.2019**.

Let IO be summoned for NDOH.

(Anu Aggarwal)
ACMM-2-cum-ACJ
Rouse Avenue Court
24.09.2019