

**CC No.CBI/85/2019
RC No.6/83/CIU/EI/ODI
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Sood & Anr.
U/s. 120-B/468/471 IPC**

12.12.2019

Present: Ms. Neha Goel, Ld. APP for Prosecution.

Accused Arun Sood on bail.

Sh. R.C. Chopra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present today.

Summons issued to witness R. Rajagopalan received back duly served but he has sent a request for another date due to medical problems.

Matter be listed for PE on **09.01.2020**.

Let witness be summoned for NDOH.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ACMM-2-cum-ACJ
Rouse Avenue Court
12.12.2019**