

**CC No.CBI/85/2019
RC No.6/1983
CBI Vs. Kuldeep Sood
U/s 468/471 IPC 120B IPC**

09.01.2020

Pr: Ms. Neha Goel, Ld. APP for CBI

Accused Arun Sood in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. R.C.
Chopra

PW36 J.N. Prasad is examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. APP for CBI that assistance of HIO, Sh. Rakesh Kumar is required for the purpose of remaining PE. Submission heard and allowed.

Let notice be issued to HIO, Sh. Rakesh Kumar through S.P. concerned for NDOH.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.01.2020. No earlier date is given as no other earlier date is suitable for Ld. Counsel for accused.

Let PW Rajagopalan, Part IO be summoned for NDOH.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ACMM-2-cum-ACJ
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.01.2020**